

Our Reference : 2022/11083

Your Reference:

Vehicle Number : SLF7009G

S/N	Qty	Description	Condition	Repairer Estimate (\$\$)	Our Assessment (\$\$)
Parts					
1	1pcs	Front bumper	Dented	975.00	975.00
2	1pcs	Front bumper top garnish	Torn	375.00	375.00
3	1pcs	Front bumper rh side cover	Grazed	32.00	32.00
4	1pcs	Front bumper rh lamp	Broken	164.00	164.00
5	1pcs	Front bumper top inner support	Dented	108.00	108.00
6	1pcs	Front bumper reinforcement	Serviceable	593.00	593.00
7	1pcs	Front bumper reinforcement trim	Torn	165.00	165.00
8	1pcs	Front grille	Broken	135.00	135.00
9	1pcs	Front grille logo	Necessary	46.00	46.00
10	1pcs	Front grille rh side chrome	Crack	184.00	184.00
11	1pcs	Bonnet	Dented	1,120.00	1,120.00
12	1pcs	Bonnet inner lock	Jam	206.00	206.00
13	1pcs	Bonnet inner rubber	Necessary	66.00	66.00
14	2pcs	Bonnet hinges @43/pcs	Bent	86.00	86.00
15	1pcs	Front rh fender	Dented	349.00	349.00
16	1pcs	Front rh fender bracket	Dented	82.00	82.00
17	1pcs	Front rh fender inner shield	Torn	138.00	138.00
18	1pcs	Rh headlamp	Broken	812.00	812.00
19	1pcs	Support panel	Dented	492.00	492.00
20	1pcs	Rh headlamp panel	Dented	175.00	175.00
21	1pcs	Front rh wheel housing	Dented	1,690.00	1,690.00
22	1pcs	Wiper tank	Dented	113.00	113.00
23	1pcs	Wiper tank motor	Crack	79.00	79.00
24	1pcs	ABS pump	Serviceable	1,731.00	1,731.00
25	1pcs	Front rh sport rim 5/12	Grazed	1,162.00	1,162.00
26	1pcs	Front rh shock absorber	Bent	360.00	360.00
27	1pcs	Front rh knuckle arm	Bent	402.00	402.00
28	1pcs	Front rh knuckle arm bearing	Necessary	562.00	562.00
29	1pcs	Front rh lower arm	Bent	508.00	508.00
30	1pcs	Rear Bootlid	Dented	1,006.00	1,006.00
31	1pcs	Rear Bootlid 'logo' Emblem	Necessary	74.40	74.40
32	1pcs	Rear Bootlid 'mazda3' Emblem	Necessary	93.40	93.40
33	1pcs	Rear Bootlid 'skyactiv' Emblem	Necessary	63.60	63.60
34	2pcs	Rear Bootlid Hinges L/r	Serviceable	290.60	290.60
35	1pcs	Rear Bootlid Inner Pull Handle	Serviceable	32.50	32.50
36	2pcs	Rear Bootlid Inner Rubber Guide Stopper L/r	Serviceable	25.80	25.80
37	1pcs	Rear Bootlid Inner Trim	Kindred	120.20	120.20
38	1pcs	Rear Bootlid Lock Striker	Serviceable	45.00	45.00
39	1pcs	Rear Bootlid Mechanism Lock	Dented	153.00	153.00
40	2pcs	Rear Bootlid Reflector @279/pcs	Base Crack	558.00	558.00
41	2pcs	Rear Bootlid Reflector Side Garnish @20.5/pcs	Serviceable	41.00	41.00
42	1pcs	Rear Bootlid Weather Strip	Kindred	129.30	129.30
43	1pcs	Rear Bumper	Dented	1,128.60	1,128.60
44	1pcs	Rear Bumper Center Bracket	Torn	15.10	15.10
45	2pcs	Rear Bumper Reflector @51/pcs	Lh Broken	102.00	102.00
46	1pcs	Rear Bumper Reinforcement	Dented	628.70	628.70
47	4pcs	Rear Bumper Reverse Sensor	Dented	712.00	712.00
48	4pcs	Rear Bumper Reverse Sensor Holder	Necessary	276.00	276.00
49	1pcs	Rear Bumper Reverse Sensor Wire Harness	Serviceable	269.10	269.10
50	4pcs	Rear Bumper Rivert @5.9/pcs	Necessary	23.60	23.60
51	2pcs	Rear Bumper Side Bracket@42/pcs	Torn	84.00	84.00
52	2pcs	Rear Bumper Side Retainer @36.1/pcs	Torn	72.20	72.20
53	2pcs	Rear Bumper Tow Hook Cover @32.4/pcs	Missing	64.80	64.80
54	1pcs	Rear End Panel	Dented	505.10	505.10

Address: 53 Hume Avenue, #05-08, Singapore 598751,
Email: Preciseappraiser@gmail.com, Mobile: +65 9103 5000

55 1pcs	Rear End Panel Antenna Sensor	Crack	98.00	nn
56 1pcs	Rear End Panel Inner Top Garnish	Deformed	85.10	X
57 2pcs	Rear Fender Inner Trim @ 235.6/pcs	Deformed	471.20	X
58 2pcs	Rear Fender @ 1174.2/pcs	Repair	2,348.40	nn
59 2pcs	Rear Rh Fender Inner Shield	Distorted	74.70	nn
60 1pcs	Rear Spare Wheel Panel	Dented	895.20	790
61 1pcs	Rear Spare Wheel Lock Screw	Crack	89.20	
62 2pcs	Rear Taillamp Inner Panel @ 396/pcs	Dented	792.00	
63 1pcs	Rear Taillamp @ 535/pcs	Base Crack	1,070.00	nn
64 1pcs	Rear Windscreen Glass Moulding	Serviceable	77.00	X
Total			19,920.40	16,535.80
Less 20%			3,984.08	20%
Parts Sub Total			20,339.84	13,228.64

Special Nett

65 1Set	Front bumper clips	Necessary	30.00	
66 1Set	Front grille clips	Necessary	30.00	
67 1btl	Radiator coolant	Necessary	50.00	
68 2Set	Rear bootlid inner trim clips	Necessary	30.00	
69 1Set	Rear bumper clips	Necessary	30.00	
70 1Set	Rear end panel inner top garnish clips	Necessary	20.00	230
71 2Set	Rear fender inner shield clips	Necessary	60.00	nn
72 2Set	Rear fender inner trim clips	Necessary	60.00	nn
73 2Set	Rear taillamp clips	Necessary	40.00	
74 1Set	Rear windscreen glass sealant	Necessary	80.00	
Total			620.00	350.00

Labour				
1	To remove, reinstall air con parts, vacuums, refill air con gas. (to FR)	120.00	100.00	80
2	To remove, reinstall electrical wiring harness, check lighting and resetting headlamp focussing. (front)	80.00	50.00	30
3	To remove, reinstall electrical wiring harness, check lighting, and rewiring for parking sensor. (rear)	80.00	50.00	30
4	To remove, reinstall windscreen (REAR)	150.00		
5	To remove, reinstall roof top trim upholstery, cushion seat, trim garnish, trim liner carpet.	200.00	150.00	60
6	To remove and change exhaust silencer box with pipe, re-align where necessary consistent to the accident.	100.00	80.00	
7	To cut and weld on front rh fender inner panel. To panel beat and straightening front front rh wheel hosing. To r&r front bumper, front rh fender, rh headlamp and others attachments.	1,000.00	800.00	
8	To putty and respray on front bumper, bonnet, front rh fender, front rh fender inner panel, front rh wheel housing and accident affected areas.	1,000.00	850.00	800
9	To cut and weld on rear end panel, rear both fenders, spare tyre panel. To panel beat and straighten on rear chassis member. To r&r rear bumper, boot lid, taillamps and others attachments.	1,500.00	1,400.00	1100
10	To putty and respray on rear bumper, boot lid, rear both fender, rear end panel, spare tyre panel and accident affected areas.	1,500.00	1,200.00	

To apply anti-rust chemical on repaired and replaced panel.

Labour Total		200.00	15000
Sub Total (labour and parts)		5,930.00	80
		26,889.84	4260
			16,286.32

Adjustment / Recommendations

Note: For Lump Sum Repair

The workshop has agreed to undertake the repair on a Lump Sum Basis, and/or use of ex-stock/reconditioned parts whichever is possible (having taken into consideration to repair instead of replacements).
The final adjusted Lump Sum contract amount is **\$13,050**.

Under normal circumstances, the repair period would be about **14** working days.

13228.64
700.00
230.00
4260.00
18418.64
202
14734.91
45- \$14,700 / 12 days